

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10280 OF 2022

Zahir Nazir Shaikh And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Amir Nazir Shaikh And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10529 OF 2022

Mr. Zahir Nazir Shaikh And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Amir Nazir Shaikh And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10527 OF 2022

Mr. Zahir Nazir Shaikh And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Amir Nazir Shaikh And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10548 OF 2022

Zahir Nazir Shaikh And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Amir Nazir Shaikh And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10528 OF 2022

Mr. Zahir Nazir Shaikh And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

